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NAME YEAR ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL  SCHOOL GR 
 
 

Cheryl 
Ambrose 

2002 Box 1603, 
STX  00841 

772-5595 mrsambrose2003@yaho Central 11 

Beverly 
Bailey 

2010 Box 573, 
Kingshill 
00851 

692-0503 rosenda@viaccess.net Alfredo 
Andrews 

 

Victor 
Barnes 

2009 Box 3829, 
Kingshill 
00851 

719-0684 vvicbar@hotmail.com Central High  

Elizabeth 
Beck 

2010 Box 5304 
C’sted 
00823 

778-1647 ebeck@stx.k12.vi CTEC  

Glenda 
Benjamin 

2009 RR1 Box 
8070 
Kingshill 
00850 

778-4442 gbenjamin@stx.k12.vi Eulalie Rivera  

Verona 
Bethelmie 

2003 Box 1894, 
Kingshill, 
STX 00851 

778-7226 vbethelmie@yahoo.com Complex  

Vilma 
Bigelow-
Isles  

2006 Box 3049 
Kingshill, 
STX 00851 
 

340-779-
3394 

Sheba_00851@yahoo.com   



Wendy 
Bougouneau 

2005 Box 3326, 
Kingshill 
STX 00851 

340-277-
1541 

wbougs@hotmail.com Wendy 
Bougouneau 

 

 
Ava 
Braithwaite 

2006 Box 10098, 
St. Thomas, 
VI 00801 

774-0772 misspeacecorps@yahoo.com   

Catherine 
Brown 

2005 Box 7397, 
C’sted, STX 
00823 

340-719-
1631; 
771-0314 

cbrown_46@yahoo.com   

Symra-Dee 
Brown 

2002 Anna’s 
Retreat 
#202, STT  
00802  

775-7525 ldante@viaccess.net Lockhart  

Shirlin 
Browne 

2010 Box 11913, 
STT 00801 

776-9481 maxon223@yahoo.com Montessori 
Academy 

 

Aubrey 
Burgess    

2006 37 c/o 
Connections
, St. John 
00831 

779-4677 acburgess2001@yahoo.com   

Esther 
Burroughs    

2006 Box 4883, 
Kingshill. 
STX, VI 
00851 

719-9816 burresther@hotmail.com   

Amanda 
Burton 

2007  779-3348 Anandabk28@yahoo.com Lew Muckle  

Doris Burton   2006 Box 8042,  
C’sted, STX 
VI 00823 

692-2311 dmnburton@hotmail.com   

Lorraine 
Cadet 

2010 Box 5736, 
C’sted 

692-9367 faithlori@hotmail.com Juanita 
Gardine 

 



00823 
Janice 
Carrington 

2002 415 
Hannah’s 
Rest 

772-9212  Markoe  

Dalton Carty, 
Jr. 

2010 Box 11228, 
STT 00801 

774-3501 daltoncarty@hotmail.com Bertha C. 
Boschulte 
Middle School

 

Sharon 
Charles 

2002 9014 Little 
Princess 
Hill  00820 

773-8904 sharonpcharles@hotmail Muckle 4,5 

Valerie 
Combie 

2005 UVI RR1, 
10,000 
K’Hill  
00850 

692-2605 vcombie@uvi.edu UVI  

Amauri 
Contreras 

2011 403 C’sted, 
St.Croix 
00821 

473-6581 Amauri312000@yahoo.com JGES ESL 

Fenella 
Cooper 

2002 Box 
306312, 
STT 00803-
6213 

774-0166 fenellaf@aol.com CAHS 11,12 

Vincent 
Cooper 

2002 Box 9130, 
STT 00801 

693-1351 vcooper@uvi.edu UVI  

Roumenka 
Chapkanova 

2008 Peppertree 514-6049 Chapkanova2004@yahoo.co
m 

Central High  

Ellen Cyrille-
Charles 

2002 Box 3399, 
Frederiksted  
00841 

719-7727 ecyrille@hotmail.com E. Rivera  

Judy Charles 2008  524-8330 Min1lie@hotmail.com Evelyn 
Williams 

 



Maxwell 
Coore 

2008  719-0684 cooremaxwell@yahoo.com Central High  

Luciana 
David 

2005 Box 7294, 
Sunny Isle, 
C’sted, STX 
00823 

772-4168 Lucyliu4@yahoo.com   

Eva Donawa    2006 Box 1611, 
F’sted, 
STX, VI 
00841 

772-2475 ekdonawa@viaccess.net   

Ancelma 
Dupigny 

2006 Box 2215, 
F’sted, STX 
00841 

719-0755, 
277-6848 

ancelma@viaccess.net   

Maria 
Edwards 

2003 Box 5840, 
STX  00823 

773-1714 magreky@vitelcom.net Muckle 6 

Elvette 
Elliott 

2007 Box 302622 774-5224 Af445@yahoo.com CAHS  

Raashidah 
El-Shabazz 

2008  626-6291 Raashidah@vipowernet.net Juanita 
Gardine 

 

Jennifer 
Esdaile 

2002 Box 1162, 
Frederiksted  
00841 

778-1337 eesdaile@viaccess.net J. Gardine K-4 

Jesus 
Espinosa 

2011 Box 3721, 
Kingshill 
00851 

513-7246 jssspns@yahoo.com CHS 9-12 

Nina Farrell 2010 
 

Box 8561, 
STT 

777-6856 Farrell_nina@yahoo.com Leonard 
Dober 

 

Mary Felix  2010 #4E Est. 
Mandahl, 
STT 00802 

774-2747 Smileymary98@yahoo.com CAHS  



Janice 
Ferdinand 

2005/6 Box 24163 
GBS, St. 
Croix, VI 
00824 

773-6806 maubi@hotmail.com   

Teresa 
Fraguada 

2006 9901 
Emmaus, St. 
John, VI 
00830 

776-2907 tfraguad@yahoo.com   

Duegandia 
Francis 

2005 Deceased     

Carol Frank 2009 Box 7647, 
Sunny Isle 
00823 

778-6216 Clfrankie96@yahoo.com Juanita 
Gardine 

 

Annette 
Gereau 

2002 Box 
222657, 
STX 00820-
222657 

773-4943 agereau1108@yahoo Muckle  

Hannah 
Gibbs   

2008  778-2354 hzggibbs@yahoo.com Pearl B. 
Larsen 

 

Pevril 
Greene-
Frederick 

2008  719-9884 Sweetholly01@yahoo.com Lew Muckle  

Mary Harley 2002 Box 10423, 
STT  00801 

776-3964 miota80@yahoo.com Dept. of Ed K-12 

Avril Hart 2010 10812, STT 
00801 

776-2451 aviehart@hotmail.com CAHS  

Ovril Hector 2005 Box 3581, 
Kingshill, 
STX 00851 

340-773-
9397 

antiguanprincess2@yahoo.c
om 

  

Hazel Henry 2003 Box 1191, 773-3799 henry_97@hotmail.com Muckle 4,6 



Kingshill, 
STX  00851 

Marsha 
Henry 

2003 Est. Contant 
6-27 3201-2 
St 00802 

774-7914 mmghenry@yahoo.com Boschulte 7,8 

Cherrelle 
Herbert 

2011 Box 6202 
C’sted, 
00823 

778-5747 cherbert@stx.k12.vi CHS 9-12 

Valerie 
Horsford 

2010 10535 STT 
00801 

775-4745 Janine_all4U@yahoo.com CAHS  

Carla 
Howard 

2002 144-155 Est. 
Tutu, STT  
00802 

777-3874 sigui@hotmail. Com Lockhart  

Beverly 
James 

2005 Box 8561, 
Kingshill, 
STX 00851 

340-778-
9274 

 Dept. of Ed  

Kimberly 
Jean-Marie 

2003 Box 4251, 
Kingshill, 
STX  00851 

778-2145 cutieme_45@hotmail R. Richards  

Catherine 
John 

2009 Box 6374, 
C’sted 
00823 

778-3556 Education2000@hotmail.co
m 

Claude 
O’Markoe 

 

Retse 
Johnson 

2005 304 La 
Grange Gut 
Road, 
F’sted, STX 
00840 

340-713-
3333 

Retse_j@hotmail.com   

Geraldine 
Jolly 

2007  773-6649  Lew Muckle  

Susan Jones 2009 Box 6956, 773-1783 susanncetoute@yahoo.com Evelyn M.  



C’sted 
00823 

Williams 

Yemaya 
Jones 

2006 Box 3554, 
F’sted, STX 
00841 

340-773-
1169 

colorimprov@yahoo.com   

Mara Joseph 2010 Box 9871, 
STT00801 

642-1597 mjoseph@myuvi.net  NTI  

Martha 
Joseph 

2003 Box 8812, 
St. Thoma 
00801 

777-1621 josephedwise@yahoo Sprauve 6 

Barbara 
Knight 

2002 Box 5676, 
Kingshill, 
St. Croix 
00851 

778-6164 teachers@vipowernet.net Voc. Ed  

Nancy 
Laguna-
Luque 

2010 10859 STT 
00801 

514-7884 Nlagun1@gmail.com CAHS  

Rosetta 
Lawrence 

2006 Box 7842, 
C’sted, STX 
00823 

340-692-
2901; 
277-0162 

abbilawrence@msn.com   

James 
Ludvig, Sr. 

2002 5542 Sunny 
Isle, STX 
00820 

778-2609  Woodson  

Beverly Luke 2010 Box 4727, 
Kingshill 
00851 

692-2049 bpkirbyluke@gmail.com Nurturing 
Minds 
Daycare 

 

John Marcon 2009 6674, C’sted 
00823 

332-3902 boyetmarcon@yahoo.com CTEC  

Henry Mark 2008  692-2873 Hmarcus543@hotmail.com Juanita 
Gardine 

 



Fabiola 
Marte 

2003 Box 
308016, 
STT  00803 

774-8002 fabric19612000@yahoo 
 

Peace Corps 2 

Abigail 
Martyr 

2011 Lorraine 
Village Apt. 
1G, F’sted 
00840 

692-0813 abigail.martyr@gmail.com CHS 9-12 

Charlene 
Matthew 

2002 33 Enfield 
Green 
F’sted, STX 
840 

692-0214 ctamatthew@netscape.net Dept. of Ed K-12 

 Dureama 
Morehead 

2002 Left the 
island 

778-0760 dureama@hotmail.com A.Andrews  

Loretta 
Moorehead 

2005 Box 2160, 
Kingshill, 
STX 00851-
2160 

340-719-
3760; 
277-9356 

lotasun94@yahoo.com   

Sharmane 
Myvette 

2002 Box 4518, 
Kingshill 
STX 00851 

692-5017 hicatee@yahoo.com A.Richards  

Kimberly 
Oliver 

2006 Box, C’sted, 
STX 00821 

713-1058; 
773-5528 

 Pearl B. 
Larsen 

 

Dianna 
Osborne 

2008  513-7703  Pearl B. 
Larsen 

 

Sarah Otis 2005 Box 2771, 
F’sted, STX 
00841 

340-772-
1642 

shotis@yahoo.com   



Bernadette 
Palton   

2007  643-1398 Bhilary1@yahoo.com Juanita 
Gardine 

 

Jemima 
Parris 

2010 Box 10849 
STT 00801 

777-4311 ejparris@hotmail.com CAHS  

 Trevor 
Parris 

2002 Box 
306078, 
STT  00803 

693-1258 tparris@uvi.edu UVI  

Joan Paulus 2006 Box 225, 
C’sted, STX 
00821-0225 

692-9204; 
713-9118 

jppcjoan@yahoo.com   

Yania 
Pellicer-
Carmona 

2009 166 
Williams 
Delight 

692-6566 ypellicer@aol.com NTI  

Linda Perez 2005 Box 24822, 
C’sted, STX 
00824 

340-778-
5255; 
277-4543 

lperez@pennswoods.net   

Ester Perez-
Johnson 

2006 304 
LaGrange 
Gut Road, 
F’sted, STX 
00840 

340-
7729827; 
2772776 

Doitbyfaith6@yahoo.com   

Ashley 
Phillip 

2011 9122 Est. 
Royal 
Manor, 
C’sted 
00820 

998-9591 Victoria725hotmail.com JGES  

Anny 2010 2092, 692-6786 hannahkyanna@hotmail.com Juanita  



Prescott Frederiksted 
00841 

Gardine 

Veronica 
Prescott 

2005 Box 5393, 
C’sted, St. 
Croix VI 
00823 

692-0165 vpresco@hotmail.com   

 Paulina 
Ramos 

2003 Box 8585, 
Christianste
d, 00823 

713-0450 plovesr2005@yahoo.com R.Richards 4,5,6 

 Sandra Reed 2003 Box 
304596, 
STT 00803 

774-0620 utishafst2@yahoo Lockhart 4,5 

Bernadette 
Richards 

2006 70 Golden 
Rock, 
C’sted, STX 
00820 

340-773-
3735 

richardsbern@hotmail.com   

 Marilyn 
Richards 

2002 Box 
303643, 
STT 00803 

774-3223 lyn2909@yahoo   

Yvonne 
Rivera 

2006 Box 2372, 
Kingshill 
STX 00851 

340-772-
0450 

yvonnecrivera@netscape.net   

Amy Roberts  2002 Box 1284, 
St. John, 
STT 00801 

776-6691 amyhoperoberts@yahoo Kean 10-12 

 Susan 
Robinson 

2003 Box 6715, 
Christianste
d,  00823 

772-2850 sweetsuz@viaccess.net R.Richards 4,5,6 

Daniela 
Roumou 

2006 Box 6574, 
STT 00804 

340-714-
7260 

droumou@yahoo.com   



Francisca 
Saldana 

2010 Box 1751, 
Cruz Bay 
00831 

227-6515 Franciscasaldana_newbeginn
ings@yahoo.com 

Julius E. 
Sprauve & 
Guy 
B.enjamin 

 

Stefanie 
Samuel 

2011 Box 1086, 
Kingshill 
00851 

277-5448 Stef_samuel@yahoo.com CTEC  

Camille 
Santiago-
Hernandez 

2010 Box 
304611, 
STT 00803 

(787)398-
3186 

Camillelacolora_santiago@ 
yahoo.com 

  

 Maxine 
Seraphin 

2003 Box 5755, 
Sunny Isle, 
STX 00823 

778-7839 capmomm486@yahoo Woodson 7 

Carol Shoy 2005 Box 1556, 
STT 00804 

340-715-
4901;998-
0009 

Cpshoy65@yahoo.com   

 Loretta 
Silcott 

2002 Box 9663, 
St.Thomas, 
00801 

776-5811 lorsilc@hotmail.com Kirwan  

Melonie 
Smith 

2009 213 Estate 
Adventure, 
F’sted 
00840 

277-0980 melovibesjm@yahoo.co.uk   

Charlene 
Spencer 

2010 Box 702 
Kingshill 
00851 

277-2696 Charlenespencer1@yahoo.co
m 

STX 
Educationa l 
Complex 

 

Nilaja Taylor 2009 Bos 7203, 
Sunny Isle 
00823 

778-2471 Nilaja1@hotmail.com Coordinator of 
Elementary 
Programs 

 

Janelle 2005 Box 3567, 340-776- Jt3miracle@yahoo.com   



Thomas STT 00803-
3567 

1919 

Kimberly 
Todman 

2007 Box 12174, 
STT 00801 

 Kimberlytodman06@yahoo.
com 

Julius E. 
Sprauve 

 

 Hyacinth 
Thompson 

2003 Box 9621, 
St. Thomas, 
00801 

779-1689 quackie23@yahoo.com Sprauve 6 

Marilyn 
Tonks 

2007  514-7248 mmtonks@yahoo.com Arthur A. 
Richards 

 

Estelle 
Torrens 

2005  #100 
Richmond, 
C’sted, STX 
00820 

340-773-
6691; 
474-6691 

   

Cadwell 
Turnbull 

2010 308114 715-3348 Cooleyhighharmony17@hot
mail.com 

CAHS  

Mario 
Turnbull 

2007 VDS Box 
304215, 
STT 00803 

776-8188 mtbull@yahoo.com CAHS  

Lilian 
Liberty 
Ventura  

2008  719-1909 lilianlibertyv@yahoo.com Central High  

 Melanie 
Weyland 

2003 6501 Red 
Hook Plaza 
#201, 00802 

779-1818 melochka@surfvi.com CAHS   

Marjorie 
Wheatley 

2010 306657, 
STT 00803 

774-3386 Marjorie.wheatley@gmail.co
m 

Calvary 
Christian 
Academy 

 

 Conrad 
Whyte 

2003 Box 243, 
Kingshill, 
STX  00851 

778-4630 conradwhyte@vitelcom Gardine 6 



Mary Jo 
Wilder 

2010 2697 
Frederiksted 
00841 

772-6374 mjwstx@gmail.com UVI  

 Ann Louise 
Wilkins 

2003 Box 1062, 
Christianste
d, 00821 

773-5125 awilkins@stx.k-12.vi Woodson 8 

 Shermena 
Williams 

2003 Box 
307653, St. 
Thomas, 
00803 

775-3101  Gomez 4 

Sharmaine 
Williams-
Stapleton 

2010 Box 3627, 
Kingshill 

514-6794 sunsharmaine@hotmail.com Alfredo 
Andrews 

 

Urma 
Williams 

2007  778-3145 urmawilliams@hotmail.com Juanita 
Gardine 

 

Vanessa 
Williams 

2011 Box 1301, 
F’sted, 
00841 

772-1533 vamav@yahoo.com UVI  

Jamelia 
Woods 

2008  772-5270 Blackdiamond340@hotmail.
com 

Arthur A. 
Richards 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 


